2020

Financial assets
Cash 0.61 8,348 - 8,347 1

Total financial assets   8,348 - 8,347 1

Financial liabilities

Lease liabilities 4.45 3,219 3,219 - -

Loans from Treasury Corporation of
Victoria (TCV)

3.84
374,163 368,832 5,331 -

Service Concession Arrangement -
water and wastewater treatment
facilities

7.77 64,718 64,718 - -

Total financial liabilities   442,100 436,769 5,331 -

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Coliban Water cannot be expected to predict movements in market rates and prices. Sensitivity analyses shown
are for illustrative purposes only.  A movement of 50 basis points up and down (50 basis points up and down) in
market interest rates (AUD) is ‘reasonably possible’.

The tables that follow show the impact on Coliban Water’s net result and equity for each category of financial
instrument held by Coliban Water at the end of the reporting period, if the above movements were to occur.

111

Coliban Region Water Corporation
Notes to the financial statements

   Profit or Loss Equity

Carrying
amount

-50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

-50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

2021

Cash and deposits 10,250 (51) 51 (51) 51

Interest bearing liabilities 331 2 (2) 2 (2)

Total   (49) 49 (49) 49

2020

Cash and deposits 8,347 (42) 42 (42) 42

Interest bearing liabilities 5,331 27 (27) 27 (27)

Total   (15) 15 (15) 15

ii. Foreign Exchange Risk
Foreign exchange risk arises when future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities are
denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency. Coliban Water’s exposure to changes in the
foreign exchange rate is not material.

iii. Other Price Risk
Coliban Water uses the Contract for Difference derivative financial instrument to manage energy related
commodities purchased in the normal course of business, and therefore entered into this PPA to minimise a
portion of the price risk. Coliban Water’s sensitivity to price risk is set out in Note 7.3.4.